The Licensee shall withdraw Water for domestic camp use, not exceeding fifty (50) cubic 

metres per day, from Phillips Creek during the summer or open-water period and Km-32 

Lake during the winter months or freeze-up period.  Water for construction or industrial 

purposes, not exceeding two hundred and forty-nine (249) cubic metres per day, shall be 

withdrawn from Phillips Creek during the summer months  or open water period or and 

Km-32 Lake during the winter months freeze-up period.  The volume of water for all 

purposes under this Licence shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic 

metres per day. 

2. The Licensee shall only use fill material that is from an approved source and shall be free 

of contaminants. 

mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca

3. The Licensee shall not remove any material from below the ordinary High Water Mark of